CHARACTER OF USE: 

Occupy and use the Premises for the following specified purposes only: Maritime related activities 
to support submarine tour operations.   

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 

February 1, 2020, and ending June 30, 2020. 

MONTHLY RENTAL: 

Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Two and 70/100 dollars ($3,182.70) per month, payable in 
advance by the first of each and every month and for the period beginning February 1, 2020, and 
ending June 30, 2020.  

The proposed rent was increased by applying a three percent (3%) escalation, as recommended in 
the appraisal, done by CBRE, dated October 31, 2016, on behalf of DLNR DOBOR, to the 2019 
rent of Three Thousand Ninety and no/100 dollars ($3,090.00) per month.   

COLLATERAL SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

Twice the Monthly Rental Amount.  

DCCA VERIFICATION: 

Place of business registration confirmed: YES  
Registered business name confirmed:  YES   
Applicant in good standing confirmed: YES    

CHAPTER 343 – ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT: